A.P.N. No.:	1219-15-001-09	9						
R.P.T.T.	\$2,925.00							
File No.:	2000145 KDJ							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
David Todd Kirby and Suzanne L. Kirby								
391 Tucke C	ourt							
Gardnervillel	VV 89460							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2925.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,965.00 Pgs=2 06/29/2023 12:30 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That William E. Goggins, Trustee of the William E. Goggins and Judith A. Goggins Family Trust Dated December 30, 1996, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to David Todd Kirby and Suzanne L. Kirby, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 41, as shown on the Official Map of SHERIDAN ACRES UNIT NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 8, 1966, in Book 41, Page 192, as Document No. 32486, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 15, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

By: William E.	Goggins, as Tru Goggins Family T	stee of William E. Go rust dated Decembe	oggins r 30,	
State of	CASIM	Tilk 0		\
	nd sworn to (or at oggins, as Trust	firmed) before me o ee of William E. G	n this ${\displaystyle {\mathcal U}\over\displaystyle {\mathcal U}}$ day loggins and Jud	of, 20 lith A. Goggins Family Trust
Signature		27	_ (Seal)	CARI ANN KENNEDY
				Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2442813 My Comm. Expires Apr 24, 2027
	, //			
	,			
	_/,			

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				Λ
a) 1219-15-001-099					/\
b)				(
				1	
الــ					\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
a. □ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RI	ECORDERS O	PTIONA	LUSE ONLY
	d. □ 2-4 Plex				3. 3.
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse					
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		Recording:		
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		-	
☐ Other		_			
				The second name of the second	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Prid	ce of Property	\$ 750,000	0.00		
	losure Only (value of property)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	January (value at property	\$ 750,000	0.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tay Due	\$ 2,925.0			
d. Real Toperty Transic	I TUX BUC	2,020.0	1		
4. If Exemption Claimed			\ \		
	<u>a</u> . nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection) 1		
b. Explain Reason for		CHOIN	/ /		
b. Explain Reason loi	Exemption.		-/-/		
5 Destiel Interest: Doros	ntogo boing transformed:	%			
5. Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred: and acknowledges, under p		rium, purquant	to NIDO 3	75.060
I ne undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	rest to the be	rjury, pursuant	motion o	and holief
and NRS 375.110, that the	e information provided is cor	rect to the be	ists the informa	tion prov	iidad barain
and can be supported by o	documentation if called upor	i to substanti	ate the informa	allon prov	mination of
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disallowance of ar	ny ciaimed ex	cemption, or ou	of nor me	onth Durquant
additional tax due, may res	sult in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tax due pi	us interest at i	70 p e i iik additiona	I amount owed
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally	liable for any o	auditiona	i amount owed.
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	_ \			
Signature	14	Capacity	Agent		
\ \	V •	1 1			
Signature	\	Capacity			
	1	_			
		_ / /			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF		BUYER	GRANTEE) IN		<u>TION</u>
(REQUIRED)		//	(REQUIRE		
Print Name: William E. G					nd Suzanne L.
// William E. G	oggins and Judith A.		Kirby		
Goggins Far	mily Trust Dated December	Address:	391 Tucke C	court	
30, 1996,		_ City: G	ardnerville		
Address: 420 Elbrook Dr.	-	State:	NV	Zip:	89460
City: Fallbrook		_			
State: CA	Zip: 92028	_			
\	· / - / 	_			
COMPANY/PERSON RE	QUESTING RECORDING (required if n	ot seller or bu	ıye <u>r)</u>	
	tle Company	Escrow #	2000145 KI	DJ	
	on Street, Suite 5A				
City: Carson City	on oncor, outle or	State:	NV	Zip:	89701
Oily. Carson Oily					